
2023 Bridgestone Tires AHRMA Roadracing Series

Taladega Raceway, September 9 - 10

Saturday September 9, 2023
Class Finish Name Vehicle Hometown Nat/State
RR 200 Grand Prix + 1 Jonathan Hollingsworth 1964 Harley-Davidson Aermacchi Sprint St. Augustine FL

2 Greyson Rogers 1972 Yamaha CT1 Denver NC

RR 250 Grand Prix 1 Colton Roberts 1968 Harley-Davidson Aermacchi Pawnee IL

RR 2-Strk Classic 250 GP 1 Sakis Vasilopoulos Yamaha TZ 250 G West Palm Beach FL

RR 2-Strk Classic 350 GP 1 Paul Garland 1981 Yamaha TZ350 Valdosta GA

2 Sakis Vasilopoulos Yamaha TZ 250 G West Palm Beach FL

RR 350 GP 1 Eric Watts 1972 Ducati 350 Murphy NC

2 Tim Joyce 1967 Triumph 350 Springfield VT

3 Colleen Urmson 1968 Ducati 350 Murphy NC

RR BEARS 1 Ben Schmitt 1970 Norton Commando Kearney MO

2 Bucky (James) Sexton 1970 BMW R75/5 York PA

RR BOT 1 900cc-Open 1 Randy Sullinger 2005 Ducati SS1000DS Columbia MO

RR BOT 2 0-900cc 1 Clint Austin 2017 Ducati Monster Cut Off LA

2 Carl Estell 2014 Triumph Thruxton 900 CLEVELAND GA

RR Class C Footshift 1 Grant Spence 1950 AJS 350 El Paso TX

RR Class C Handshift 1 Ralph Wessell 1937 Indian Port Orange FL

2 Stephen Aretz 1949 Harley-Davidson 45 flat head largo FL

3 Renee Joyce 1939 Indian Laurel Hill FL

4 Joseph Miller 1942 Harley-Davidson WLA Palm Coast FL

RR Classic Sixties 650 1 David Kaufman 1964 Matchless G12 Atlanta GA

RR FL Extreme EXH 1 Peter Nicolosi 2018 Energica Ego Charleston SC

RR Formula 125 1 Dave Rhodes 1974 Yamaha TA125 Columbia IL

2 Greyson Rogers 1972 Yamaha CT1 Denver NC

3 Ken Knoop 1972 Kawasaki F 7 Pinellas Park FL

4 Zeca Pires 1966 Yamaha CT1 Sandy Springs GA

RR Formula 250 1 Dave Rhodes 1974 Yamaha TA125 Columbia IL

2 David Hurst 1973 Yamaha RD250 Rutledge TN

RR Formula 500 1 Kevin Dinsmoor 1967 CMR Seeley CB550 Colchester CT

2 Dan Sokolich Yamaha Rd400 Dan Sokolich Washington MO

3 Ray Hickman 1976 Yamaha RD400 Corryton TN

4 Bucky (James) Sexton 1976 Yamaha RD400 York PA

RR Formula 750 - Vint Cup 1 Tim Joyce 1968 Seeley NRE 750 Springfield VT

2 Dan Sokolich Yamaha Rd400 Dan Sokolich Washington MO

3 Ben Schmitt 1970 Norton Commando Kearney MO

4 Bucky (James) Sexton 1970 BMW R75/5 York PA

5 Albert Charles 1970 Triumph T-150 Thornville OH

RR Formula Thunder 1 Clint Austin 2013 Triumph 675R Cut Off LA

2 Patrick Lansu 2023 KTM 890 RC 8C Galena MO

3 Tristram Millard 2021 Aprilia RS660 New Orleans LA

4 Robert Schaudel Suzuki Gsxr Cumming GA

RR Motard 1 Mike Robinson 2017 Husqvarna 701 Super Motard Blairsville GA

DQ Mike Robinson Jr. 2019 Husqvarna FS 450 Anniston AL

RR Moto LeMans (EXH) 1 Jonathan Hollingsworth 1964 Harley-Davidson Aermacchi Sprint St. Augustine FL

2 Brian Larrabure 1968 Honda CB175 Calabasas CA

RR Next Gen Superbike 1 Harry Vanderlinden 1997 Honda 600 F3 #32 Hickory NC

RR Next Gen Superbike 2 1 Sean Cassell 1996 Suzuki GSX-R 750 Altamonte Springs FL

2 Marc Perrone Suzuki TL1000R Cumming GA

3 Jeff Nelson 2003 Honda RC51 Matthews NC

4 Jared Sedacca 2002 MV Augusta F4 750 Brooksville FL

5 Tom Watkins 2001 Honda RC51 Leetonia OH

RR Next Gen Superbike 3 1 Brian Larrabure 2004 Ducati 999 Calabasas CA

2 Jeff Nelson 2003 Honda RC51 Matthews NC

3 Robert Schaudel Suzuki Gsxr Cumming GA

4 Sean Cassell 1996 Suzuki GSX-R 750 Altamonte Springs FL

DQ Eric Burrell 2012 Triumph 675R Inman SC

RR Next Gen Superbike Lt 1 Randy Sullinger 1990 Yamaha FZR400 Columbia MO

2 Bill Howard 1989 Honda Hawk GT Newnan GA

3 Harry Vanderlinden 1990 Honda Hawk GT Hickory NC

4 Scott Wilson 1988 Honda Hawk GT Newnan GA

5 Adrian Wylie 1989 Yamaha Ardmore PA

6 Damien Butler 1989 Yamaha FCR400 glen mills PA

7 James Cannon 1989 Yamaha FZR400 Glen Mills PA



RR Next Gen Superbike Mwt 1 Kevin Rammer 1991 Honda CBR600F2.5 Newnan GA

2 Harry Vanderlinden 1997 Honda 600 F3 #32 Hickory NC

3 William Hegerty 1989 Yamaha FZR400 New Franklin OH

4 Bill Howard 1989 Honda Hawk GT Newnan GA

5 Scott Wilson 1988 Honda Hawk GT Newnan GA

RR Nov. Hist. Prod. Hvy 1 Maxon McLaughlin 1971 Honda CB450 Greer SC

2 Douglas Parker Honda cb550f Tellico Plains TN

RR Nov. Hist. Prod. Ltwt 1 Douglas Parker 1971 Honda CB450t Tellico Plains TN

2 Maxon McLaughlin 1972 Honda CB350 Greer SC

3 Luke Sayer 1971 Honda CL350 Lakewood CA

4 Clint Coulon 1974 Yamaha RD Westwego LA

RR Open Two-Stroke 1 Adrian Jasso 2008 Yamaha TZ250 New York NY

2 Dave Frick Yamaha Tz250 Washington MO

3 Joe Melchionda 1996 Yamaha TZ250 Tewksbury MA

4 Albert Charles 1991 Yamaha TZ250 Thornville OH

5 Marcus Matthews 2003 Honda RS Columbus OH

RR Pre-1940 1 Ralph Wessell 1937 Indian Port Orange FL

2 Doug Young 1939 Harley-Davidson WLDR Glenville NC

3 Joseph Miller 1942 Harley-Davidson WLA Palm Coast FL

RR Sound of Singles 1 1 Michael Hausknecht 2020 KTM Kramer HKR Evo2R Hampstead NC

RR Sound of Singles 2 1 Adrian Jasso 2019 Honda NSF New York NY

2 Dave Frick Honda Nsf250r Washington MO

3 Tim Terrell 1997 Honda RS125R Burlington NC

RR Sound of Singles 3 1 Adrian Jasso 2019 Honda NSF New York NY

2 Dave Frick Honda Nsf250r Washington MO

3 Edward Barrett 2016 KTM RC 390 Van Buren MO

4 Marcus Matthews 2003 Honda RS Columbus OH

5 Tim Terrell 1996 Honda RS125R Burlington NC

RR Sound of Thunder 1 1 Patrick Lansu 2017 Ducati X80R Galena MO

2 Clint Austin 2013 Triumph 675R Cut Off LA

3 Tristram Millard 2021 Aprilia RS660 New Orleans LA

4 Shane Cassell 2021 Ducati Hypermotard 950 Cocoa FL

RR Sound of Thunder 2 1 Patrick Lansu 2023 KTM 890 RC 8C Galena MO

2 Brian Larrabure 2010 Pierobon X60 Calabasas CA

3 Daniel Miller 2017 Suzuki SV650 Hilton Head SC

4 David Miller 2016 Triumph 675 Mt Pleasant SC

5 Eric Burrell 2012 Triumph 675R Inman SC

6 Ray Cull 2009 Suzuki SV650 Kissimmee FL

RR Sound of Thunder 3 1 Daniel Miller 2000 Suzuki SV650 Hilton Head SC

2 Marc Perrone 2005 Suzuki SV650 Cumming GA

3 Maxon McLaughlin 1999 Suzuki Sv650 Greer SC

4 Frank Guadagnino 2023 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Manchester CT

5 Ray Cull 2009 Suzuki SV650 Kissimmee FL

6 Justin Hebbel 2016 Yamaha R3 Baltimore MD

7 Douglas Parker 2000 Suzuki Sv650 Tellico Plains TN

8 Matt Lillquist 2004 Suzuki SV 650 Woodstock GA

RR Sound of Thunder 4 1 Jonathan Hollingsworth 2021 Kawasaki Ninja 400 St. Augustine FL

2 Tim Terrell 2018 Kawasaki EX400 Burlington NC

3 Eric Watts 2022 KTM RC390 Murphy NC

4 Daniel Miller 2018 Kawasaki Ninja Hilton Head SC

5 Frank Guadagnino 2023 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Manchester CT

6 Owen Foretich 2015 KTM RC390 Franklin TN

7 Edward Barrett 2016 KTM RC 390 Van Buren MO

8 Justin Hebbel 2016 Yamaha R3 Baltimore MD

9 Tristram Millard 2014 Kawasaki 300 New Orleans LA

10 Alex West 2017 KTM RC390 HUNTSVILLE AL

11 Colleen Urmson 2022 KTM RC390 Murphy NC

12 Matt Fisher 2015 KTM RC390 Huntsville AL

13 Jon Hintz Kawasaki Metairie LA

14 Jean-Marc David 2013 Kawasaki Ninja 300 Lake Wylie SC

RR Sportsman 350 1 David Miller 1969 Honda CB350 Mt Pleasant SC

2 Peter Pinello 1972 Honda Cb350 JUPITER FL

3 Blake Parr 1972 Honda CB350 Bethlehem GA

4 Beasley Ayers 1972 Honda CB350 Douglasville GA

5 Devin McDade 1969 Honda Cb350 Fairview NC

RR Sportsman 500 1 David Miller 1969 Honda CB350 Mt Pleasant SC

2 Peter Pinello 1972 Honda Cb350 JUPITER FL

3 Graham Carlton 1968 Honda CB450 Wattsville AL

4 David Kaufman 1971 BSA B50 Atlanta GA

RR Sportsman 750 1 Grant Spence 1975 Honda CB 750 El Paso TX

2 Steve Enter 1976 Yamaha XS650 Rockford MI

3 Thomas Pillsbury 1978 Yamaha XS 650 Westminster SC



RR Thruxton Cup Chal 1 Clint Austin 2014 Triumph Thruxton 900 Cut Off LA

2 Rick Lanigan 2008 Triumph Thruxton 900 Myrtle Beach SC

3 Dustin Foretich 2006 Triumph THRUXTON Franklin TN

4 Daniel Padgett 2004 Triumph Truxton Dalton GA

5 Carl Estell 2014 Triumph Thruxton 900 CLEVELAND GA

6 Sam Jensen 1994 Harley-Davidson Sportster 1200 Orlando FL

7 Owen Foretich 2004 Triumph THRUXTON Franklin TN

8 Jonathan Devine 2006 Triumph Thruxton Sanford FL

9 William Bolton 2015 Triumph Truxton 900 Fairhope AL

RR Vint. SB LW. 1 Clint Coulon 1982 Honda FT 500 Westwego LA

RR Vint. SB MW 1 Kevin Rammer 1982 Honda CB650SC Newnan GA

SC Classic Big Wheel Exh 1 Dutch Stivason + Leclear-Fisher, M 1975 Harley-Davidson XLH Pomona Park FL

2 Bruce Rutherford + Hoag, J 1975 Moto Guzzi 850T Pomona Park FL

SC Modern Sidecar TT1 1 Frank De la renta + Rister, A 2004 Suzuki TT1  Sidecar 600cc newnan GA

SC Modern Sidecar US F1 1 Bill Willmeroth + Richards, D 2003 Yamaha Sidecar F1 Deland FL

SC Modern Sidecar US F2 1 Damon Doherty + Crown, J 2017 Suzuki Becker F-2 sidecar 1000cc Fayetteville GA

SC Super Vintage (SC2) 1 Joe Melchionda + Melchionda, K 1972 BMW Tewksbury MA



Sunday September 10, 2023
Class Finish Name Vehicle Hometown Nat/State
RR 200 Grand Prix + 1 Jonathan Hollingsworth 1964 Harley-Davidson Aermacchi Sprint St. Augustine FL

2 Zeca Pires 1966 Yamaha CT1 Sandy Springs GA

RR 250 Grand Prix 1 Thomas Pillsbury Yamaha DT1 Westminster SC

RR 2-Strk Classic 250 GP 1 Sakis Vasilopolos Yamaha TZ 250 G West Palm Beach FL

RR 2-Strk Classic 350 GP 1 Paul Garland 1981 Yamaha TZ350 Valdosta GA

2 Sakis Vasilopoulos Yamaha TZ 250 G West Palm Beach FL

3 Michael Perry 1980 Yamaha TZ 350 Jupiter FL

RR 350 GP 1 Eric Watts 1972 Ducati 350 Murphy NC

2 Tim Joyce 1967 Triumph 350 Springfield VT

3 Colleen Urmson 1968 Ducati 350 Murphy NC

RR BEARS 1 Justin Hebbel 1972 BMW R75/5 Baltimore MD

2 Ben Schmitt 1970 Norton Commando Kearney MO

3 Bucky (James) Sexton 1970 BMW R75/5 York PA

RR BOT 1 900cc-Open 1 Tom Edleston 2007 Ducati 800SS Lawrenceville GA

RR BOT 2 0-900cc 1 Clint Austin 2017 Ducati Monster Cut Off LA

2 Carl Estell 2014 Triumph Thruxton 900 CLEVELAND GA

3 Tom Edleston 2007 Ducati 800SS Lawrenceville GA

RR Class C Footshift 1 Grant Spence 1950 AJS 350 El Paso TX

RR Class C Handshift 1 Ralph Wessell 1937 Indian Port Orange FL

2 Stephen Aretz 1949 Harley-Davidson 45 flat head largo FL

3 Renee Joyce 1939 Indian Laurel Hill FL

RR Classic Sixties 650 1 David Kaufman 1964 Matchless G12 Atlanta GA

RR FL Extreme EXH 1 Peter Nicolosi 2018 Energica Ego Charleston SC

RR Formula 125 1 Greyson Rogers 1972 Yamaha CT1 Denver NC

2 Dave Rhodes 1974 Yamaha TA125 Columbia IL

3 Zeca Pires 1966 Yamaha CT1 Sandy Springs GA

RR Formula 250 1 Dave Rhodes 1974 Yamaha TA125 Columbia IL

2 David Hurst 1973 Yamaha RD250 Rutledge TN

RR Formula 500 1 Kevin Dinsmoor 1967 CMR Seeley CB550 Colchester CT

2 Dan Sokolich Yamaha Rd400 Dan Sokolich Washington MO

3 Ray Hickman 1976 Yamaha RD400 Corryton TN

RR Formula 750 - Vint Cup 1 Shane Turpin 1972 Ducati Imola Scottsdale AZ

2 Dan Sokolich Yamaha Rd400 Dan Sokolich Washington MO

3 Justin Hebbel 1972 BMW R75/5 Baltimore MD

4 Albert Charles 1970 Triumph T-150 Thornville OH

5 Tim Joyce 1968 Seeley NRE 750 Springfield VT

RR Formula Thunder 1 Patrick Lansu 2017 Ducati X80R Galena MO

2 Clint Austin 2013 Triumph 675R Cut Off LA

3 Tristram Millard 2021 Aprilia RS660 New Orleans LA

RR Moto LeMans (EXH) 1 Jonathan Hollingsworth 1964 Harley-Davidson Aermacchi Sprint St. Augustine FL

2 Brian Larrabure 1968 Honda CB175 Calabasas CA

3 Greyson Rogers 1972 Yamaha CT1 Denver NC

RR Next Gen Superbike 2 1 Marc Perrone Suzuki TL1000R Cumming GA

2 Jared Sedacca 2002 MV Augusta F4 750 Brooksville FL

RR Next Gen Superbike 3 1 Robert Schaudel Suzuki Gsxr Cumming GA

RR Next Gen Superbike Lt 1 Randy Sullinger 1990 Yamaha FZR400 Columbia MO

2 Harry Vanderlinden 1990 Honda Hawk GT Hickory NC

3 Bill Howard 1989 Honda Hawk GT Newnan GA

4 William Hegerty 1989 Yamaha FZR400 New Franklin OH

5 Scott Wilson 1988 Honda Hawk GT Newnan GA

RR Next Gen Superbike Mwt 1 Harry Vanderlinden 1997 Honda 600 F3 #32 Hickory NC

2 Kevin Rammer 1991 Honda CBR600F2.5 Newnan GA

3 William Hegerty 1989 Yamaha FZR400 New Franklin OH

4 Bill Howard 1989 Honda Hawk GT Newnan GA

5 Scott Wilson 1988 Honda Hawk GT Newnan GA

RR Nov. Hist. Prod. Hvy 1 Douglas Parker Honda cb550f Tellico Plains TN

2 Maxon McLaughlin 1971 Honda CB450 Greer SC

RR Nov. Hist. Prod. Ltwt 1 Douglas Parker 1971 Honda CB450t Tellico Plains TN

2 Clint Coulon 1974 Yamaha RD Westwego LA

3 Luke Sayer 1971 Honda CL350 Lakewood CA

RR Open Two-Stroke 1 Dave Frick Yamaha Tz250 Washington MO

2 Adrian Jasso 2008 Yamaha TZ250 New York NY

3 Joe Melchionda 1996 Yamaha TZ250 Tewksbury MA

4 Marcus Matthews 2003 Honda RS Columbus OH

RR Pre-1940 1 Ralph Wessell 1937 Indian Port Orange FL

2 Doug Young 1939 Harley-Davidson WLDR Glenville NC

3 Joseph Miller 1942 Harley-Davidson WLA Palm Coast FL

RR Sound of Singles 1 1 Michael Hausknecht 2020 KTM Kramer HKR Evo2R Hampstead NC

RR Sound of Singles 2 1 Adrian Jasso 2019 Honda NSF New York NY



2 Dave Frick Honda Nsf250r Washington MO

3 Tim Terrell 1997 Honda RS125R Burlington NC

4 Marcus Matthews 2003 Honda RS Columbus OH

RR Sound of Singles 3 1 Adrian Jasso 2019 Honda NSF New York NY

2 Dave Frick Honda Nsf250r Washington MO

3 Tim Terrell 1996 Honda RS125R Burlington NC

4 Marcus Matthews 2003 Honda RS Columbus OH

RR Sound of Thunder 1 1 Robert Mclendon 2013 Triumph Pensacola FL

2 Patrick Lansu 2017 Ducati X80R Galena MO

3 Clint Austin 2013 Triumph 675R Cut Off LA

4 Tristram Millard 2021 Aprilia RS660 New Orleans LA

5 Shane Cassell 2021 Ducati Hypermotard 950 Cocoa FL

RR Sound of Thunder 2 1 Robert Mclendon 2013 Triumph Pensacola FL

2 Patrick Lansu 2023 KTM 890 RC 8C Galena MO

3 Daniel Miller 2017 Suzuki SV650 Hilton Head SC

4 Brian Larrabure 2010 Pierobon X60 Calabasas CA

5 David Miller 2016 Triumph 675 Mt Pleasant SC

6 Ray Cull 2009 Suzuki SV650 Kissimmee FL

RR Sound of Thunder 3 1 Daniel Miller 2000 Suzuki SV650 Hilton Head SC

2 Maxon McLaughlin 1999 Suzuki Sv650 Greer SC

3 Marc Perrone 2005 Suzuki SV650 Cumming GA

4 Frank Guadagnino 2023 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Manchester CT

5 Matt Lillquist 2004 Suzuki SV 650 Woodstock GA

6 Ray Cull 2009 Suzuki SV650 Kissimmee FL

7 Douglas Parker 2000 Suzuki Sv650 Tellico Plains TN

RR Sound of Thunder 4 1 Jonathan Hollingsworth 2021 Kawasaki Ninja 400 St. Augustine FL

2 Tim Terrell 2018 Kawasaki EX400 Burlington NC

3 Daniel Miller 2018 Kawasaki Ninja Hilton Head SC

4 Eric Watts 2022 KTM RC390 Murphy NC

5 Frank Guadagnino 2023 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Manchester CT

6 Owen Foretich 2015 KTM RC390 Franklin TN

7 Edward Barrett 2016 KTM RC 390 Van Buren MO

8 Jean-Marc David 2013 Kawasaki Ninja 300 Lake Wylie SC

9 Tristram Millard 2014 Kawasaki 300 New Orleans LA

10 Colleen Urmson 2022 KTM RC390 Murphy NC

11 Jon Hintz Kawasaki Metairie LA

12 Justin Hebbel 2016 Yamaha R3 Baltimore MD

RR Sportsman 350 1 David Miller 1969 Honda CB350 Mt Pleasant SC

2 Peter Pinello 1972 Honda Cb350 JUPITER FL

3 Devin McDade 1969 Honda Cb350 Fairview NC

4 Beasley Ayers 1972 Honda CB350 Douglasville GA

RR Sportsman 500 1 David Miller 1969 Honda CB350 Mt Pleasant SC

2 Peter Pinello 1972 Honda Cb350 JUPITER FL

3 David Kaufman 1971 BSA B50 Atlanta GA

RR Sportsman 750 1 Grant Spence 1975 Honda CB 750 El Paso TX

2 Thomas Pillsbury Yamaha DT1 Westminster SC

3 Steve Enter 1976 Yamaha XS650 Rockford MI

RR Thruxton Cup Chal 1 Rick Lanigan 2008 Triumph Thruxton 900 Myrtle Beach SC

2 Dustin Foretich 2006 Triumph THRUXTON Franklin TN

3 Carl Estell 2014 Triumph Thruxton 900 CLEVELAND GA

4 Owen Foretich 2004 Triumph THRUXTON Franklin TN

5 Sam Jensen 1994 Harley-Davidson Sportster 1200 Orlando FL

6 Jonathan Devine 2006 Triumph Thruxton Sanford FL

7 Clint Austin 2014 Triumph Thruxton 900 Cut Off LA

RR Vint. SB LW. 1 Clint Coulon 1982 Honda FT 500 Westwego LA

RR Vint. SB MW 1 Kevin Rammer 1982 Honda CB650SC Newnan GA

SC Classic Big Wheel Exh 1 Dutch Stivason + Leclear-Fisher, M 1975 Harley-Davidson XLH Pomona Park FL

2 Bruce Rutherford + Hoag, J 1975 Moto Guzzi 850T Pomona Park FL

SC Lost Era Sidecar (SC3) 1 Stephen Aretz + Joyce, R 1972 BMW 75/5 largo FL

SC Modern Sidecar TT1 1 Frank De la renta + Rister, A 2004 Suzuki TT1  Sidecar 600cc newnan GA

SC Modern Sidecar US F1 1 Bill Willmeroth + Richards, D 2003 Yamaha Sidecar F1 Deland FL

SC Modern Sidecar US F2 1 Damon Doherty + Crown, J 2017 Suzuki Becker F-2 sidecar 1000cc Fayetteville GA

SC Super Vintage (SC2) 1 Joe Melchionda + Melchionda, K 1972 BMW Tewksbury MA


